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Average Well Yield per Section

              The recorded information 
           on well yield, depth etc. in 
         conjunction with the exact 
       location of each well can be 
     used for a verification and 
    refinement of the Groundwater 
 Potential map which is used for 
the Proof of Groundwater 
Ordinance as established by the 
Board of Supervisors in 1999.

Proof of Ground 
Water Map

Average Yield per 
Geologic Formation

Data from well completion reports 
submitted to DWR or CCDEH

17%

17%

19%

26%

16%

5%

>5 gpm
5-10 gpm
11-20 gpm
21-50 gpm
51-100 gpm
>100 gpm

Yield rates of 
1450 wells in 
Calaveras 
County drilled 
since 1977

Well drillers provide us with information on well yield. 
In combination with the well location we can 
calculate the average well yield for 
specific areas, in this case for 
sections. In the same way the average yield can be 

calculated for all geologic formations, 
allowing a rough estimate of the potential 
for ground water.

Legend
Average in gpm
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Legend
Average in gpm
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Legend
Ground Water Potential

Zero to Low 
Moderate to High

Yield of ind. Wells (gpm)
0.1 - 1.0
1.1 - 5.0
5.1 - 20.0
20.1 - 80.0
80.1 - 2000.0


